JT/186 (©0,505.039· DOLLARS additional down payment by assignment

from Purchaser to Seller of that certain Contract of Sale dated

August 30, 1977 between Martin Douglass, Gordon Iverson and

Kit Korish, as Seller, and Peter J. Imbs, as Purchaser, payable

at not less than ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN and NO/100 ($115.00) DOLLARS

per month including interest at nine percent (9%) per annum.

(c) The remaining balance of THIRTY THOUSAND and NO/100

($30,000.00) DOLLARS shall be paid in monthly installments of

THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN and 86/100 ($337.86) DOLLARS, including

interest at the rate of nine percent (9\) per annum on the unpaid

balance, the first of said installments to be paid on the first (lst)

day of August, 1978, and subsequent installments to be paid on or

include the masculine, feminine and neuter, as the context requires.